UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL NOTICE:

This form is <u>NOT</u> required by law, nor the Cook County Clerk's Office. Clerk's Office employees <u>CANNOT</u> assist with the preparation of this, or <u>ANY LEGAL FORM.</u>

Doc#, 2416914411 Fee: \$107.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 6/17/2024 1:28 PM Pg: 1 of 2

MAILTO

PREPARED BY:

Attorney Casandra E. Melton

1407 S. Michigan Ave #1209

Chicago, Klinois 60605

SUR	84VII	NG T	ENAN'	T AFF	IDAVI	П
n Dinta			·			

I, Marilyn Birts	the surviving tenant of the tenancy created by the deed with the document								
number:	here by a sclare under oath that the tenant Merritt Birts								
died on $10-07-2019$ as evidenced	by the attached certified copy of her/his death certificate (see attached).								
I also declare that the aforementioned tenant was an owner of property with the following details:									
LOT 11 IN BLOCK 13 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1 TO 34 AND 13 TO 16 IN WEST AUBURN A SUBDIVISION OF									
BLOCKS 17 TO 20 AND 29 TO 32 OF SUBDIVISION (BY EDWIN H. SHELTON ET. AL) OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 99									
FEET THEREOF) IN SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC PAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS									
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN 2) 2 0 - 2 9 - 4 1 2 - 0 2 6 - 0 0 0 COMMONLY KNOWN ADDRESS: 7640 S. Sangamon Avenue									
Chicago, Illinois 60620									
NOTARY & AFFIANT SIGNATURE SECTION BELOW									
Subscribed & Sworn to me by: Marilyn Birts Affiant Signature: On the Following Date: 6 12 24	OFFICIAL SEAL CASANDRA E MELTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/01/2026 CONTROL DIBLIC NOTAIRY PUBLIC (6/12/24)								

EXHIBIT

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

01ATE FILE NUMBER 2013 900 1003					DATE ISSUED	4/7/2023
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME MERRITT BIRTS			SEX MAL		OF DEATH CTOBER 07, 2019	
COOK COOK	AGEAT LAST BIRTHDAY 70 YEARS		DATE OF BIRTH	07, 1948		
CHICAGO		HOSPITAL OR OTHER 7640 S SANGAI				
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME				ee k G Reel		
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL CHICAGO, IL	SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIM MARRIED		JRVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL WARILYN HEAR	1일 :	DEN NAME ÉVER IN LIS. FORCES? Y	
RESIDENCE 7640 S SANGAMON	APT I		R TOWN GAGO		INSIDE CITY LIM	34.34
COUNTY STATE ZIEC COOK IL 506	ODE FATHER/CO PARENTS NAME PR 20 OWEN BIRTS	RIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/O		RICO-PARENT'S NAME ROTHY HILL	PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIV	AE UNION
INFORMANT'S NAME MARILYN BIRTS	RECATIONSHIP WIFE	and the Market Mark	AILING ADDRÉSS 7640 S SANGAM	ON, CHICAGO	IL, 60620	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	LACE OF DISPOSITION HOLASEPÜLCHRE GATHOLIC C		CATION - CITY OR TH LSIP, IL	OWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION OCTOBER 18, 2019	er vo.
FUNERAL HOME LEAK AND SONS, 7838 SOUTH (COTTAGE CROVE CHICAGO); IL, 60619				
EUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME SPENCER LEAK SR				RAL DIRECTOR'S IL 1007489	LINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	
LOCAL REGISTRARIS NAME KAREN A Y ARBROUGH				FILED WITH LOCAL TOBER 16, 20		200 200 200 200 200 200 200
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. METAS IMMEDIATE CAUSE a.	TATIC PROSTATE CANCER					
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Due to (o	ras a consequence of):		OXIMA		
	Due to (o	r as a consequence of		APPR	ONSETA	
c.					≜ 0	
PART II. Enter other significant conditions con		es a conséquence of):	em PAR. I	uno iliaur	000 000 000 000 NO	
				WERE AUTO	OPSY PERFORMED? NO PSY FINDINGS USED TO	28 a
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE				MANNER OF		
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY		I ATURAL	INJURÝ AT W	ORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY						
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:				IF®	IANSECRITATION INJURY, S	PEGIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST		-VANGER OF				
YES JUNE 2	SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICALE 25, 2019 CORONER CON		DATE PRONOU		TIME OF DEATH 08:00 PM	
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON				C	CTOBER 11, 2019	
MARIA V SANCHEZ MD, 2800 W		S, 60652			HYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMI 03609 39 3 7 0 5 3	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

